FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) M. P. C. (LA -98 (OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94))	06-24-19		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			T v	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	1007459		ttached original	documents or sony thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	1001	2. Name and	d address of rec	ceiving party(ies)
CityNet Corporation		Name: City National Bank JUN 1 2 1998 Internal Address: Street Address: 25 Gatewater Road City: Cross Lanes State: WV ZIP: 25313		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Ex Corporation-State West Virginia ☐ Other				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Security Agreement □ Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other			
Execution Date:June 3, 1998	is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ♣️No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
75/158426 75/158427	None			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Paul G. Papadopoulos, Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00			
		☐ Autho	orized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: Robinson & McElwee LLP 600 United Center, 500 Virginia Street, E.		8. Deposit account number: N/A		
City: <u>Charleston</u> State: <u>W</u>	(Attach dur	olicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CITYNET_CORPORATION				
Mark D. Burdette, Vice Pres. By:				
Name of Person Signing Signature Vice President Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CityNet Corporation, a West Virginia corporation with offices at 300 Capitol

Street, Suite 300, The Kanawha Valley Building, Charleston, West Virginia 25301 ("Assignor"), has

adopted, has used and is using two trademarks (the "Trademarks") represented by Application Serial

Nos. 75/158426 and 75/158427, both of such applications being filed on August 30, 1996 and are

currently pending with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office;

and

WHEREAS, on April 10, 1998, for good and valuable consideration, City National Bank,

a national banking association ("Assignor"), purchased substantially all of the assets of Assignor,

which assets included, by way of example and not by way of limitation, all of Assignor's right, title

and interest in and to the Trademarks, as well as the goodwill of the business in which the

Trademarks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, by executing this instrument as evidenced below, Assignor, effective

as of April 10, 1998, hereby:

(a) assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks,

as well as the goodwill of the business in which the Trademarks are used: and

(b) requests that this instrument be included in the respective records of the

Trademarks; and

(c) requests that, if a registration of either or both of the Trademarks is obtained.

that such registration certificate be issued in the name of Assignee.

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0127

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its authorized officer to execute this instrument on its behalf this $3 \, \text{d}$ day of June. 1998, as evidenced below.

CITYNET CORPORATION

Mark D. Burdette
Its Vice President

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF KANAWHA, to-wit:

Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this **3** coday of June, 1998, by Mark D. Burdette, the Vice President of CityNet Corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

My commission expires

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 06/12/1998

Votary Public